REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Hancock

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013

Hancock County

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

19

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$2,648
$6,054
$2,905
$2,919
$5,992
$2,703
$5,785
$3,125
$6,695
$6,759
$1,971
$4,680
$183
$77
$2,831
$6,782
$2,818
$6,705
$2,930
$7,007
$6,901
$2,871
$3,990
$9,627
$4,633
$11,130
$10,858
$4,500
$9,148
$3,919
$7,362
$3,079
$6,893
$2,868



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Garner Main Street

Avery Movie Theatre, master planning

FY

2008

Recipient: Garner Public Library
Opening a Path to Hancock County lowa

FY

2021

Land Management

Recipient: Edward's Lake

FY

2020

Total:

Remove foundations 2

Recipient: Pilot Knob State Park

FY
FY

Open Space

2009
2009

Replace roof overhang
Emergency sewer repair
Total:

Recipient: Clear Lake WMA
Clear Lake Wildlife Management Area add

FY

2017

Recipient: Crystal Lake WMA
Crystal Lake Wildlife Management Area add

FY

2015

20

$9,848
$3,596
$3,527
$9,653
$9,684
$3,548
$3,649
$9,711
$7,296
$2,720
$2,234
$6,125
$2,683
$7,421
$2,679
$7,291
$2,363
$7,157
$2,402
$7,168
$3,713
$7,776
$338,533

$16,720

$18,176
$34,896

$5,500

$5,010
$7,500
$18,010

$20,000

$20,000



Recipient: Hancock County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Lake George & 8 Mile Pit

FY

2021

3 Parking lots

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

1993

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY

1991

Gabrielson Wildlife Area-Brooker & Rygh

Total:

Native plantings- Garner DOT Shop

Recipient: State Roadside Office

21

$1,046
$2,592
$2,638
$2,320
$2,418
$2,428
$1,694
$1,662
$1,718
$1,862
$1,662
$1,688
$1,790
$1,790
$1,778
$1,756
$1,864
$2,120
$2,076
$2,528
$2,552
$2,578
$2,608
$1,614
$1,734
$1,710
$3,702
$3,702
$3,782
$3,664
$3,718

$4,289

$58,350
$173,433

$3,142



FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991

Seed- Garner maintenance
Native plantings- Britt
Shop plantings- Garner
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

22

$3,068
$3,142
$912
$10,264

$12,979
$9,639
$9,224
$5,187
$1,634
$4,779
$700
$3,426
$6,308
$1,411
$7,124
$1,605
$8,617
$6,978
$2,139
$1,825
$1,733
$1,640
$5,592
$4,355
$1,612
$7,795
$1,319
$9,407
$1,678
$25,000
$7,580
$2,267
$1,091
$1,992
$7,968
$1,125
$12,870
$1,985
$8,041
$1,125
$2,010
$1,000
$13,419



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Forestry & native vegetation

Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Total:

$2,457
$13,863
$750
$3,576
$1,250
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$1,250
$9,828
$3,277
$324
$2,476
$7,429
$15,063
$2,218
$350
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$10,339
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,961
$2,591
$7,789
$430,697

Total REAP Allocations in Hancock County: $1,005,833

23





