REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

*********Counties******** Hancock



Hancock County

County Conservation

Recinient		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,648
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,905
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,919
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,703
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,125
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,971
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$77
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,831
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,818
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,930
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,871
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,990
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,633
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,500
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,919
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,079
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,868

	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,596
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,527
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,548
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,649
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,720
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,234
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,683
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,679
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,363
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,402
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,713
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
			Total:	\$338,533
<u>His</u>	torical Reso			
	-		Main Street	446.700
	FY	2008	Avery Movie Theatre, master planning	\$16,720
	Recinient:	Garner F	Public Library	
	FY	2021	Opening a Path to Hancock County Iowa	\$18,176
			Total:	\$34,896
				φο 1,000
<u>Lar</u>	nd Manager	<u>nent</u>		
	Recipient:	Edward's	s Lake	
	FY	2020	Remove foundations 2	\$5,500
		D.1		
	-		bb State Park	ĆF 010
	FY	2009	Replace roof overhang	\$5,010
	FY	2009	Emergency sewer repair	\$7,500
			Total:	\$18,010
On	en Space			
<u> </u>	Recipient:	Clear Lal	ke WMA	
	FY	2017	Clear Lake Wildlife Management Area add	\$20,000
	Recipient:	Crystal L		
	FY	2015	Crystal Lake Wildlife Management Area add	\$20,000

Recipient:	Hancock	County Treasurer	
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,046
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,592
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,638
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,320
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,418
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,428
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,694
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,662
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,718
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,862
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,662
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,688
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,790
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,790
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,778
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,756
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,864
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,120
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,076
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,528
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,552
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,578
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,608
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,614
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,734
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,710
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,702
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,702
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,782
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,664
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,718
Recipient:	Lake Geo	orge & 8 Mile Pit	
FY	2021	3 Parking lots	\$4,289
Recipient:	Pheasan	ts Forever	
FY	1993	Gabrielson Wildlife Area-Brooker & Rygh	\$58,350
		Total:	\$173,433
Roadside Vege			
•		eltine, DOT Maintenance	
FY	1991	Native plantings- Garner DOT Shop	\$3,142

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1990	Seed- Garner maintenance	\$3,068
FY	1991	Native plantings- Britt	\$3,142
FY	1991	Shop plantings- Garner	\$912
	1331	Total:	\$10,264
		iotai.	710,204
Soil and Water	r Enhance	<u>ement</u>	
Recipient:		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,979
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,639
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$9,224
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,187
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,634
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,779
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,426
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$6,308
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,411
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$7,124
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,605
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,617
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,978
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,139
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,825
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,733
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,640
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,592
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,355
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,612
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,795
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,319
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$9,407
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,678
FY	2002	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$25,000
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$7,580
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2004	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,091
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,125
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$12,870
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,125
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,000
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$1,000
ГТ	2007	Allocations for practices	\$15, 4 15

FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,863
FY	2008	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$750
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,250
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$1,250
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$324
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$15,063
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Clear Lake Enhancement and Restoration	\$350
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,339
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,961
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$430,697

Total REAP Allocations in Hancock County: \$1,005,833